504000004 09/12/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOVA WILDCAT DRAPERY HARDWARE, LLC	05/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KENNEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	1000 JEFFERSON BLVD	
City:	WARWICK	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02886	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7641060
Patent Number:	D417609
Patent Number:	D418046
Patent Number:	D454646
Patent Number:	D471434
Patent Number:	D481297
Patent Number:	7861989
Patent Number:	6598843
Patent Number:	7287734
Patent Number:	7424993
Patent Number:	8191707
Patent Number:	D644097
Patent Number:	5670221
Patent Number:	5642595
Patent Number:	6223389

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)343-9466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8603439454

**Email:** smchugh@mchugh-law.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN M MCHUGH

Address Line 1: 46 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 4: MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT 06457

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN MCHUGH

SIGNATURE: /SMM/

DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment of Patents Nova to Kenney#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Patents Nova to Kenney#page2.tif

source=Schedule A Patent Assignments#page1.tif

source=Schedule A Patent Assignments#page2.tif

source=Schedule A Patent Assignments#page3.tif

### **Assignment of Patents**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of the 17 day of May, 2016, by Nova trapery Hardware, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place si ess at 116 Exmore Road, Mooresville, NC 28117 ("Assignor"), to Kenney acturing Company, a Rhode Island corporation with its principal place of business at 1000 are Blvd. Warwick, RI 02886, ("Assignee").

#### RECITAL

\*\*signee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 17,

\*\*e "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee

\*\*ed to buy from Assignor the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including

\*\*at imitation the patents of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to

\*\*such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to

\*\*ansfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or

d assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such

n accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and
exires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title
as in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents
typlications, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on
annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being
overein as the "Patents").

W. THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase orth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all or's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the lor the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue ment of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this en of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be indee the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada, Mexico and in Intrisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and y lie said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

cept to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters creby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance aws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws

[Signature Page Follows]

WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute ignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

NOVA WILDCAT DRAPERY HARDWARE,

LLC

By:

Print Name: David Williamson

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Signature Page to Assignment of Patents

# Schedule A

	<del>, ,</del>			<del></del>
<b>y</b>	Patent #	Issue Date	Title	Database
Wildcat esery dware, LLC	6223389	05/01/2001	Curtain tab carrier	US
Wildcat nery niware, LLC	<b>5</b> 642595	07/01/1997	Finial attachment arrangement for a window covering support rod	US
e Wildcat Surety Santware, LLC	5670221	09/23/1997	Universal socket for a finial and incorporating such a socket	us
s Wildcat	7287734	10/30/2007	Combination spring tension rod and mounting brackets for window coverings	US
sa Wildcat spery ardware, LLC	7424993	09/16/2008	Combination spring tension rod and mounting brackets for window coverings	US
# Wildcat Facery Ware, LLC	8191707	06/05/2012	Curtain rod package	US
wa Wildcat Sepery Malware, LLC	D644097	08/30/2011	Curtain rod package	US
a Wildcat	D471434	03/11/2003	Drapery hardware bracket	US

**.** 

	<u> </u>		(SE in Eudopopopopo Napopol Louis	<b>~</b>
Wildcat ry ware, LLC	D481297	10/28/2003	Drapery hardware bracket	US
Vildeat	7861989	01/04/2011	Drapery rod bracket	US
Wildest are LLC	6598843	07/29/2003	Extendable bracket for window covering components	US
Aden Sec. LLC	7641060	01/05/2010	Modular, customizable window covering hardware system	US
ecat LLC	D417609	12/14/1999	Wicker ball finial	US
144 140	D418046	12/28/1999	Wicker cone finial	US
e ELC	D454646	03/19/2002	Window cornice	US
State St. C	2195147	09/07/1999	Finial attachment arrangement for a window covering support rod	CA
a principal	2602500	09/14/2010	Drapery rod bracket	CA
wilden	2284067	02/12/2008	Curtain tab	CA

44

		-		
wildcat	2560641	11/13/2012	Modular, customizable window covering hardware system	CA
ildcat	140291	02/13/2012	Combination Spring Tension Rod and Mounting Brackets for Window Coverings	CA
dident	199609	11/17/2000	Finial attachment for a window covering support rod	MX
ident	14935	04/10/2003	Drapery hardware bracket	MX
duat Sate LIC	278102	08/13/2010	Modular customizable window covering hardware system	MX

5